Submission Description: (doc-less) Motion to Intervene of North American Electric Reliability Corporation under ER17-2387-000, et. al..

Submission Date: 9/21/2017 2:58:56 PM

Filed Date: 9/21/2017 2:58:56 PM

Dockets

ER17-2387-000 California Independent System Operator Corporation submits tariff filing per 35.13(a)(2)(iii): 2017-08-31 Transferred Frequency Response Agreement Bonneville Power Admin. submitted on 8/30/2017 5:15:09 PM, Filing Type code: 10

ER17-2393-000 California Independent System Operator Corporation submits tariff filing per 35.13(a)(2)(iii): 2017-08-31 Transferred Frequuency Response Agreement Grant County submitted on 8/31/2017 1:29:21 PM, Filing Type code: 10

ER17-2398-000 California Independent System Operator Corporation submits tariff filing per 35.13(a)(2)(iii): 2017-08-31 Transferred Frequency Response Agreement Chelan County submitted on 8/31/2017 2:34:47 PM, Filing Type code: 10

Filing Party/Contacts:

Filing Party Signer (Representative)

Other Contact (Principal)

North American Electric Reliability Corporation candice.castaneda@nerc.net

Basis for Intervening:

The North American Electric Reliability Corporation ("NERC") was formed to serve as the electric reliability organization ("ERO") authorized by Section 215 of the Federal Power Act. NERC was certified as the ERO by the Federal Electricity Regulatory Commission's ("Commission") Order issued July 20, 2006, in Docket No. RR06-1-000. As the ERO, NERC is subject to audit by the Commission and governmental authorities in Canada.

In Docket Nos. ER17-2387, ER17-2393, and ER17-2398, the California Independent System Operator Corporation ("CAISO") requested Commission approval for Transferred Frequency Response Agreements between CAISO and Bonneville Power Administration, Grant County Public Utility District, and Chelan County Public Utility District respectively, intended to support CAISO's compliance with NERC Reliability Standard BAL-003-1.1.

NERC has a substantial interest in these proceedings. No other party can adequately represent NERC's interest. Therefore, it is in the public interest to permit this intervention.

20170921-5121 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 9/21/2017 2:58:56 PM
Document Content(s)
803987_Interv.TXT1-1